
Judicial District Public Defender Name Counties Email Telephone Fax
First Jeff Kelly Carter, Johnson, Unicoi, Washington jeff.kelly@tn.gov (423) 434-6845 (423) 262-0481
Second Stephen Wallace Sullivan (423) 323-1220 (423) 323-7172
Third Gregory Eichelman Greene, Hamblen, Hancock, Hawkins greg.eichelman@tn.gov (423) 587-7053 (423) 587-7054
Fourth Edward Cantrell Miller Cocke, Grainger, Jefferson, Sevier ed.miller@tn.gov (865) 397-0108 (423) 397-4071
Fifth Raymond Mack Garner Blount mack.garner@tn.gov (865) 981-2395 (865) 981-5280
Sixth Mark E. Stephens Knox mstephens@pdknox.org (865) 594-6120 (865) 594-6169
Seventh J. Thomas Marshall Jr. Anderson tom.marshall@tn.gov (865) 457-0006 (865) 457-3151
Eighth Leif Ericson Jeffers Campbell, Claiborne, Fentress, Scott, Union leifjeffers@pdefender.com (423) 563-9701 (423) 563-9785
Ninth Kim Nelson Loudon, Meigs, Morgan, Roane kim.nelson@tn.gov (865) 376-4040 (865) 376-4333
Tenth C. Richard Hughes Jr. Bradley, McMinn, Monroe, Polk (423) 478-0348 (423) 478-0329
Eleventh Steven E. Smith Hamilton (423) 634-6374 (423) 634-6348
Twelfth B. Jeffery Harmon Bledsoe, Franklin, Grundy, Marion, Rhea, Sequatchie jeffery.harmon@tn.gov (423) 942-3235 (423) 942-6777
Thirteenth Craig P. Fickling Clay, Cumberland, Dekalb, Overton, Pickett, Putnam, White craig.fickling@tn.gov (931) 526-9141 (931) 526-5912
Fourteenth John E. Nicholl Coffee john.e.nicoll@tn.gov (931) 454-1929 (931) 454-1932
Fifteenth Comer Donnell Jackson, Macon, Smith, Trousdale, Wilson comer.donnell@tn.gov (615) 443-2771 (615) 443-2767
Sixteenth Gerard L. Melton Cannon, Rutherford gerald.melton@tn.gov (615) 898-8020 (615) 898-8061
Seventeenth Donna Hargrove Bedford, Lincoln, Marshall, Moore donna.hargrove@tn.gov (931) 270-2266 (931) 270-2270
Eighteenth David Allen Doyle Sumner (615) 451-5833 (615) 451-5840
Nineteenth Roger Eric Nell Montgomery, Robertson roger.nell@tn.gov (931) 648-5538 (931) 648-5557
Twentieth Dawn Deaner Davidson publicdefender@jis.nashville.org (615) 862-7296 (615) 862-5736
Twenty-First Vanessa Pettigrew Bryan Hickman, Lewis, Perry, Williamson vanessa.bryan@tn.gov (615) 790-5519 (615) 790-5524
Twenty-Second Claudia S. Jack Giles, Lawrence, Maury, Wayne claudia.jack@tn.gov (931) 380-2598 (931) 540-2451
Twenty-Third William (Jake) Bradley Lockert III Cheatham, Dickson, Houston, Humphreys, Stewart pdtn23@aol.com (615) 792-1308 (615) 792-8923
Twenty-Fourth Guy T. Wilkinson Benton, Carroll, Decatur, Hardin, Henry guy.wilkinson@tn.gov (731) 584-3384 (731) 584-7938
Twenty-Fifth Bo G. Burk Fayette, Hardeman, Lauderdale, McNairy, Tipton (901) 465-7330 (901) 465-7333
Twenty-Sixth George Morton Googe Chester, Henderson, Madison george.googe@tn.gov (731) 423-6657 (731) 423-6663
Twenty-Seventh Joseph P. Atnip Obion, Weakley joe.atnip@tn.gov (731) 364-2312 (731) 364-5261
Twenty-Eighth Tom W. Crider Crockett, Gibson, Haywood tom.crider@tn.gov (731) 855-7821 (731) 855-7829
Twenty-Ninth James E. Lanier Dyer, Lake (731) 286-8327 (731) 286-8355
Thirtieth Stephen C. Bush Shelby stephen.bush@shelbycountytn.gov (901) 222-2800 (901) 222-2801
Thirty-First John P. Partin Van Buren, Warren (931) 473-6356 (931) 473-8696
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